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Registration

Welcome Session

Male Disorders

Complications after Radical Prostatectomy 
Chairmen: Avelino Fraga, Jean de la Rosette 
Lectures 
Post-prostatectomy Incontinence (David Castro Diaz) 
Uro/rectal Fistula and Anastomotic Scleroses - How to do it? (Tony Mundy) 
Live Surgery 09:20 - 11:00 
Moderator: Eric Meuleman, Arnaldo Figueiredo, Rui Versos 
Live Surgery (01): Redo Vesico-Urethral Anastomosis (Tony Mundy) 
Live Surgery (02): Male Sling or Artificial Sphincter (David Castro Diaz)

Andrology 
Chairmen: La Fuente Carvalho, Nuno Tomada 
Lectures 
Penile Implant Surgery - How I do it (David Ralph) 
Management for Peyronie’s Disease (Nuno Louro) 
Live Surgery 11:40 - 13:30 
Moderator: Jean de la Rosette, Nuno Louro, Alfredo Soares 
Live Surgery (01): Implantation of Inflatable Penile Prosthesis (David Ralph) 
Live Surgery (02): Correction of Penile Curvature (Eric Meuleman)

LUNCH BREAK

Urethral Stricture 
Chairmen: José Soares, David Castro Diaz 
Lecture 
Bulbar Urethroplasty - Transecting & Non-Transecting (Luís Xambre) 
Live Surgery 15:00 - 17:00 
Moderator: Pilar Laguna, Joachim Thuroff, Luís C. Pinheiro 
Live Surgery (01): Bulbar Urethroplasty (Mendes Leal) 
Live Surgery (02): Anastomotic Bulbo-Prostatic Urethroplasty (Tony Mundy) 
Lecture 
Clinical Cases to Improve the Debate (Paulo Príncipe)

DINNER
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Tribute to Dr. Mário João Gomes (Avelino Fraga, David Castro Diaz)

Female Disorders

Complications After Pelvic Surgery 
Chairmen: Joachim Thuroff, Rui Sousa 
Lectures 
Ureteral Stricture & Fistula (Manuel Oliveira) 
Vesico-Vaginal Fistula Management (João Marcelino) 
Live Surgery 09:20 - 11:00 
Moderator: Lara Gerbrandy, Vítor Cavadas, António Pedro Carvalho 
Live Surgery (01): Laparoscopic Neoureterocystostomy (Paulo Príncipe) 
Live Surgery (02): Vesico-Vaginal Fistula Repair (João Marcelino)

Prolapse 
Chairmen: Bercina Candoso, David Castro Diaz 
Lectures 
Vaginal or Abdominal Way (Alexandre Lourenço) 
Mesh - To Use or Not to Use (Lara Gerbrandy) 
Live Surgery 11:40 - 13:30 
Moderator: Joachim Thuroff, João Marcelino, Jorge Fonseca 
Live Surgery (01): Laparoscopic Prolapse Repair (Manuel Ruibal) 
Live Surgery (02): Vaginal Prolapse Repair (Alexandre Lourenço)

LUNCH BREAK

Incontinence and LUTS 
Chairmen: Miguel Guimarães, Eric Meuleman 
Lectures 
Current State of Neuromodulation (David Castro Diaz) 
Stress Incontinence - Intrinsic deficiency - What To Do? (Joachim Thuroff) 
Live Surgery 15:10 - 17:00 
Moderator: Luís Abranches Monteiro, Lara Gerbrandy, Miguel Ramos 
Live Surgery (01): Sacral Neuromodulation (Manuel Oliveira) 
Live Surgery (02): Fascial Sling for ISD (Joachim Thuroff) 
Lecture 
Medical Management in OAB (Luís Abranches Monteiro)
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Faculty

Alexandre Lourenço 
Alfredo Soares 
Anthony Mundy 
António P. Carvalho 
Arnaldo Figueiredo 
Avelino Fraga 
Bercina Candoso 
David Castro Diaz 
David Ralph 
Eric Meuleman 
Jean de la Rosette 

Joachim Thuroff 
João Marcelino 
Jorge Fonseca 
José Soares 
La Fuente Carvalho 
Lara Gerbrandy 
Luís A. Monteiro 
Luís C. Pinheiro 
Luís Xambre 
Manuel Castanheira Oliveira 
Manuel Ruibal 

Mendes Leal 
Miguel Guimarães 
Miguel Ramos 
Nuno Louro 
Nuno Tomada 
Paulo Príncipe 
Pilar Laguna 
Rui Sousa 
Rui Versos 
Vítor Cavadas
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